any other alterations, modifications, corrections, changes and variations that may be decided by the Board 
in its absolute discretion, Consent of the Members of the Company be and is hereby accorded to create, 
offer, issue and allot from time to time, in one or more tranches, up to 1,50,00,000 (One Crore Fifty Lakhs) 
Fully Convertible Warrants (“Warrants/Share Warrants”) convertible into equivalent number of Equity 
Shares of the Company having face value of Rs. 2/- (Rupees Two Only) each for cash at an issue price of 
Rs. 56/- (Rupees Fifty-Six Only) per warrant, at premium of Rs. 54/- (Rupees Fifty-Four Only) per warrant 
aggregating amounting to Rs. 84,00,00,000/- (Rupees Eighty Four Crores Only) to the below mentioned 
proposed allottee(s) (“Proposed Allottees”) belongs to Promoter and Non-Promoter on the preferential 
and private placement basis in such manner and on such terms and conditions as are stipulated in the 
explanatory statement attached hereto and as may be determined by the Board in its absolute discretion